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(iv) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders (other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRSs)

Shareholding at the
beginning of the year (as on

Increase/decrease in
shareholding

Cumulative Shareholding
during the year

Serial 01-Apr-2014)
No. Name of the Shareholders % of total Date Reason % of total % of total
No.of Shares [Shares of the Neeif SINENES O No.of Shares SUENES O
Shares the the
Company

Company Company
1 Life Insurance Corporation of India 161,51,552 6.34 161,51,552 6.34
04-Apr-2014|Decrease -10000 0.00 161,41,552 6.34
04-Apr-2014|Decrease -3241 0.00 161,38,311 6.33
04-Apr-2014|Decrease -20000 -0.01 161,18,311 6.33
04-Apr-2014|Decrease -180929 -0.07 159,37,382 6.26
11-Apr-2014|Decrease -421511 -0.17 155,15,871 6.09
18-Apr-2014|Decrease -145524 -0.06 153,70,347 6.03
25-Apr-2014|Decrease -40000 -0.02 153,30,347 6.02
25-Apr-2014|Decrease -30000 -0.01 153,00,347 6.01
25-Apr-2014|Decrease -20000 -0.01 152,80,347 6.00
02-May-2014|Decrease -23956 -0.01 152,56,391 5.99
09-May-2014|Decrease -200000 -0.08 150,56,391 591
30-May-2014]|Increase 288 0.00 150,56,679 5.91
06-Jun-2014|Decrease -40000 -0.02 150,16,679 5.89
06-Jun-2014|Decrease -12224 0.00 150,04,455 5.89
13-Jun-2014|Decrease -57706 -0.02 149,46,749 5.87
13-Jun-2014|Decrease -39880 -0.02 149,06,869 5.85
13-Jun-2014|Decrease -30000 -0.01 148,76,869 5.84
20-Jun-2014|Decrease -30000 -0.01 148,46,869 5.83
30-Jun-2014|Decrease -70448 -0.03 147,76,421 5.80
30-Jun-2014|Decrease -40188 -0.02 147,36,233 5.78
30-Jun-2014|Decrease -20000 -0.01 147,16,233 5.78
30-Jun-2014|Decrease -115744 -0.05 146,00,489 5.73
04-Jul-2014|Decrease -115720 -0.05 144,84,769 5.69
04-Jul-2014|Decrease -29040 -0.01 144,55,729 5.67
04-Jul-2014|Decrease -20000 -0.01 144,35,729 5.67
04-Jul-2014|Decrease -30000 -0.01 144,05,729 5.65
11-Jul-2014|Decrease -30000 -0.01 143,75,729 5.64
11-Jul-2014|Decrease -2823 0.00 143,72,906 5.64
18-Jul-2014|Decrease -40000 -0.02 143,32,906 5.63
18-Jul-2014|Decrease -150000 -0.06 141,82,906 5.57
18-Jul-2014|Decrease -5000 0.00 141,77,906 5.57
18-Jul-2014|Decrease -5000 0.00 141,72,906 5.56
25-Jul-2014|Decrease -119431 -0.05 140,53,475 5.52
25-Jul-2014|Decrease -30000 -0.01 140,23,475 5.50
25-Jul-2014|Decrease -5000 0.00 140,18,475 5.50
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -448985 -0.18 135,69,490 5.33
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -81723 -0.03 134,87,767 5.29
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -4236 0.00 134,83,531 5.29
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -2000 0.00 134,81,531 5.29
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -100 0.00 134,81,431 5.29
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -200 0.00 134,81,231 5.29
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -9000 0.00 134,72,231 5.29
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -12000 0.00 134,60,231 5.28
15-Aug-2014|Decrease -150000 -0.06 133,10,231 5.22
15-Aug-2014|Decrease -39852 -0.02 132,70,379 5.21
15-Aug-2014|Decrease -2010 0.00 132,68,369 5.21
15-Aug-2014|Decrease -25000 -0.01 132,43,369 5.20
21-Aug-2014|Decrease -20000 -0.01 132,23,369 5.19




Page 2 of 7

(iv) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders (other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRSs)

Shareholding at the

beginning of the year (as on

Increase/decrease in
shareholding

Cumulative Shareholding
during the year

Serial 01-Apr-2014)
Name of the Shareholders Date Reason % of total % of total
No. % of total
No.of Shares of Shares of
No.of Shares [Shares of the No.of Shares
Company Shares the the

Company Company
21-Aug-2014|Decrease -985457 -0.39 122,37,912 4.80
22-Aug-2014|Decrease -59854 -0.02 121,78,058 4.78
22-Aug-2014|Decrease -183454 -0.07 119,94,604 4,71
29-Aug-2014|Decrease -68020 -0.03 119,26,584 4.68
29-Aug-2014|Decrease -319060 -0.13 116,07,524 4.56
05-Sep-2014|Decrease -50000 -0.02 115,57,524 4.54
12-Sep-2014|Decrease -20000 -0.01 115,37,524 4.53
12-Sep-2014|Decrease -30000 -0.01 115,07,524 4.52
19-Sep-2014|Decrease -30000 -0.01 114,77,524 4.51
10-Oct-2014|Decrease -10000 0.00 114,67,524 4.50
24-0ct-2014|Decrease -6597 0.00 114,60,927 4.50
24-0Oct-2014|Decrease -199500 -0.08 112,61,427 4.42
31-Oct-2014|Decrease -510283 -0.20 107,51,144 4,22
07-Nov-2014|Decrease -800000 -0.31 99,51,144 3.91
14-Nov-2014|Decrease -490217 -0.19 94,60,927 3.71
12-Dec-2014|Decrease -1261 0.00 94,59,666 3.71
23-Jan-2015|Decrease -544735 -0.21 89,14,931 3.50
30-Jan-2015(Decrease -1224890 -0.48 76,90,041 3.02
06-Feb-2015|Decrease -230340 -0.09 74,59,701 2.93
06-Mar-2015|Decrease -1 0.00 74,59,700 2.93
06-Mar-2015]Increase 1 0.00 74,59,701 2.93
13-Mar-2015|Decrease -162739 -0.06 72,96,962 2.86
31-Mar-2015|"! the end - - 72,96,962 2.86

of the year
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2 Government Pension Fund Global 11549553 4.53 11549553 4.53
11-Apr-2014|Decrease -1,13,597 -0.04 114,35,956 4.49
18-Apr-2014|Decrease -93,219 -0.04 113,42,737 4.45
25-Apr-2014|Decrease -1,24,345 -0.05 112,18,392 4.40
02-May-2014|Decrease -1,00,614 -0.04 111,17,778 4.36
09-May-2014|Decrease -1,42,703 -0.06 109,75,075 4,31
16-May-2014|Decrease -24,142 -0.01 109,50,933 4.30
23-May-2014|Increase 6,142 0.00 109,57,075 4.30
30-May-2014|Decrease -7,485 0.00 109,49,590 4.30
06-Jun-2014|Decrease -1,17,212 -0.05 108,32,378 4,25
13-Jun-2014|Decrease -2,24,826 -0.09 106,07,552 416
20-Jun-2014|Decrease -2,32,897 -0.09 103,74,655 4.07
30-Jun-2014|Decrease -1,56,142 -0.06 102,18,513 4,01
04-Jul-2014|Decrease -5,61,420 -0.22 96,57,093 3.79
11-Jul-2014|Decrease -3,16,494 -0.12 93,40,599 3.67
25-Jul-2014|Decrease -8,11,573 -0.32 85,29,026 3.35
01-Aug-2014|Increase 1,27,104 0.05 86,56,130 3.40
15-Aug-2014|Increase 36,492 0.01 86,92,622 3.41
21-Nov-2014|Increase 86,92,622 3.41 173,85,244 6.82
21-Nov-2014|Decrease | -86,92,622 -3.41 86,92,622 3.41
12-Dec-2014|Increase 4,92,956 0.19 91,85,578 3.61
19-Dec-2014|Increase 1,04,330 0.04 92,89,908 3.65
31-Dec-2014|Increase 71,042 0.03 93,60,950 3.67
31-Mar-2015]|Increase 37,012 0.01 93,97,962 3.69
31-Mar-2015| ! the end - . 93,97,962 3.69
of the year
3 Icici Prudential Life Insurance Company Ltd 114,42,087 4.49 114,42,087 4.49
04-Apr-2014|Decrease -1,680 0.00 114,40,407 4.49
09-May-2014|Decrease -39,931 -0.02 114,00,476 4.48
16-May-2014|Increase 10,215 0.00 114,10,691 4.48
30-May-2014|Decrease -4,000 0.00 114,06,691 4.48
06-Jun-2014|Decrease -45,729 -0.02 113,60,962 4.46
30-Jun-2014|Decrease -4,295 0.00 113,56,667 4.46
25-Jul-2014(Increase 85 0.00 113,56,752 4.46
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -43,485 -0.02 113,13,267 4.44
15-Aug-2014|Increase 480 0.00 113,13,747 4.44
21-Aug-2014|Increase 300 0.00 113,14,047 4.44
29-Aug-2014|Increase 1,836 0.00 113,15,883 4.44
05-Sep-2014|Increase 8,28,164 0.33 121,44,047 477
12-Sep-2014|Increase 2,530 0.00 121,46,577 4,77




Page 4 of 7

(iv) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders (other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRSs)

Shareholding at the
beginning of the year (as on

Increase/decrease in
shareholding

Cumulative Shareholding
during the year

Serial 01-Apr-2014)
Name of the Shareholders Date Reason % of total % of total
No. % of total
No.of Shares [Shares of the Neeif SINENES O No.of Shares SRS
Company Shares the the
Company Company
19-Sep-2014|Increase 947 0.00 121,47,524 477
30-Sep-2014|Decrease -340 0.00 121,47,184 477
03-Oct-2014|Decrease -115 0.00 121,47,069 4.77
10-Oct-2014|Decrease -30 0.00 121,47,039 4.77
17-Oct-2014|Increase 552 0.00 121,47,591 477
31-Oct-2014|Increase 1,143 0.00 121,48,734 477
07-Nov-2014|Decrease -50 0.00 121,48,684 477
14-Nov-2014|Increase 820 0.00 121,49,504 4.77
05-Dec-2014|Increase 1,520 0.00 121,51,024 477
12-Dec-2014|Decrease -455 0.00 121,50,569 477
19-Dec-2014|Decrease -917 0.00 121,49,652 477
31-Dec-2014|Increase 533 0.00 121,50,185 4.77
09-Jan-2015|Increase 3,025 0.00 121,53,210 477
23-Jan-2015[Decrease -2,639 0.00 121,50,571 477
30-Jan-2015|Decrease -1,325 0.00 121,49,246 477
06-Feb-2015]|Increase 2,682 0.00 121,51,928 4.77
13-Feb-2015(Increase 5,69,304 0.22 127,21,232 4,99
20-Feb-2015|Decrease -1,060 0.00 127,20,172 4.99
27-Feb-2015|Decrease -1,131 0.00 127,19,041 4,99
06-Mar-2015(Increase 3,379 0.00 127,22,420 4,99
13-Mar-2015|Decrease -3,402 0.00 127,19,018 4,99
20-Mar-2015|Decrease -4,128 0.00 127,14,890 4,99
27-Mar-2015|Decrease -45,378 -0.02 126,69,512 4.97
31-Mar-2015]|Increase 14,929 0.01 126,84,441 4,98
31-Mar-2015| ! the end - | 12684441 4.98
of the year
4 Franklin Templeton Investment Funds 103,24,196 4.05 103,24,196 4.05
24-0ct-2014|Increase 33,419 0.01 103,57,615 4.07
07-Nov-2014|Decrease -33,419 -0.01 103,24,196 4.05
31-Dec-2014|Increase 83,500 0.03 104,07,696 4.09
31-Mar-2015| " the end 0 0.00|  104,07,696 4.09
of the year
5 Templeton India Equity Income Fund 52,52,987 [2.06 52,52,987 2.06
13-Jun-2014|Decrease -50,000 -0.02 52,02,987 2.04
13-Jun-2014|Decrease -50,000 -0.02 51,52,987 2.02
05-Sep-2014|Decrease -50,000 -0.02 51,02,987 2.00
05-Sep-2014|Decrease -75,000 -0.03 50,27,987 1.97
12-Sep-2014|Decrease -47,971 -0.02 49,80,016 1.95
19-Sep-2014|Decrease -2,029 0.00 49,77,987 1.95
31-Mar-2015| "t the end - - 49,77,987 1.95
of the year
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6 Elr?qli:tgdStandard Life Insurance Company 46.68,640 |1.83 46.68,640 183
04-Apr-2014|Increase 97,291 0.04 47,65,931 1.87
04-Apr-2014|Increase 10,000 0.00 47,75,931 1.87
11-Apr-2014|Increase 2,511 0.00 47,78,442 1.88
25-Apr-2014|Increase 10,173 0.00 47,88,615 1.88
02-May-2014|Increase 29,509 0.01 48,18,124 1.89
09-May-2014|Increase 5,211 0.00 48,23,335 1.89
30-May-2014|Increase 41,712 0.02 48,65,047 1.91
30-May-2014(Increase 2,700 0.00 48,67,747 1.91
13-Jun-2014|Increase 40,301 0.02 49,08,048 1.93
20-Jun-2014|Decrease -1,194 0.00 49,06,854 1.93
30-Jun-2014|Increase 430 0.00 49,07,284 1.93
11-Jul-2014|Decrease -24,174 -0.01 48,83,110 1.92
01-Aug-2014|Increase 2,085 0.00 48,85,195 1.92
05-Sep-2014|Increase 30,594 0.01 49,15,789 1.93
24-0Oct-2014|Decrease -6,826 0.00 49,08,963 1.93
31-Oct-2014|Increase 38,000 0.01 49,46,963 1.94
31-Oct-2014|Increase 12,000 0.00 49,58,963 1.95
14-Nov-2014|Decrease -594 0.00 49,58,369 1.95
05-Dec-2014|Increase 37 0.00 49,58,406 1.95
12-Dec-2014|Increase 7 0.00 49,658,413 1.95
19-Dec-2014|Increase 7 0.00 49,58,420 1.95
31-Dec-2014[Decrease -21,566 -0.01 49,36,854 1.94
02-]Jan-2015]|Increase 1,468 0.00 49,38,322 1.94
16-Jan-2015|Increase 8 0.00 49,38,330 1.94
30-Jan-2015(Increase 2,308 0.00 49,40,638 1.94
30-Jan-2015(Increase 3,876 0.00 49,44,514 1.94
06-Feb-2015]|Increase 32,106 0.01 49,76,620 1.95
06-Feb-2015|Increase 5,102 0.00 49,81,722 1.96
13-Feb-2015(Increase 10,577 0.00 49,92,299 1.96
27-Feb-2015]|Increase 521 0.00 49,92,820 1.96
06-Mar-2015[Decrease -14,000 -0.01 49,78,820 1.95
06-Mar-2015[Decrease -10,000 0.00 49,68,820 1.95
13-Mar-2015|Increase 57 0.00 49,68,877 1.95
20-Mar-2015|Decrease -61,893 -0.02 49,06,984 1.93
20-Mar-2015|Decrease -7,500 0.00 48,99,484 1.92
27-Mar-2015(Increase 82,724 0.03 49,82,208 1.96
27-Mar-2015]|Increase 12,510 0.00 49,94,718 1.96
31-Mar-2015|Increase 14,315 0.01 50,09,033 1.96
31-Mar-2015| " the end - - 50,09,033 1.96

of the year
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7 General Insurance Corporation Of India 44,00,005 [1.73 01-Apr-2014 44,00,005 1.73
12-Dec-2014|Decrease -1,00,000 -0.04 43,00,005 1.69
20-Mar-2015(Decrease -2,00,000 -0.08 41,00,005 1.61
31-Mar-2015| "t the end ; - 41,00,005 1.61
of the year
8 The New India Assurance Company Limited 42,50,834 [1.67 42,50,834 1.67
04-Jul-2014|Decrease -10,000 0.00 42,40,834 1.66
11-Jul-2014|Decrease -40,000 -0.02 42,00,834 1.65
25-Jul-2014|Decrease -50,000 -0.02 41,50,834 1.63
01-Aug-2014|Decrease -30,000 -0.01 41,20,834 1.62
24-0Oct-2014|Decrease -10,000 0.00 41,10,834 1.61
31-Oct-2014|Decrease -52,500 -0.02 40,58,334 1.59
12-Dec-2014|Decrease -2,397 0.00 40,55,937 1.59
19-Dec-2014[Decrease -10,000 0.00 40,45,937 1.59
31-Dec-2014|Decrease -87,603 -0.03 39,58,334 1.56
31-Mar-2015| "t the end - : 39,58,334 1.56
of the year
9 Hindustan Unilever Limited 38,33,619 1.50 38,33,619 1.50
16-May-2014|Decrease -6,00,000 -0.24 32,33,619 1.27
23-May-2014|Decrease [-18,50,101 -0.73 13,83,518 0.54
30-May-2014|Decrease -6,15,200 -0.24 7,68,318 0.30
06-Jun-2014|Decrease -7,68,318 -0.30 0 0.00
31-Mar-2015| ! the end . : 0 0.00
of the year
10 Unit Trust of India 32,26,927 1.27 32,26,927 1.27
13-Jun-2014|Decrease -90,000 -0.04 31,36,927 1.23
30-Jun-2014|Decrease -50,000 -0.02 30,86,927 1.21
04-Jul-2014|Decrease -1,00,000 -0.04 29,86,927 1.17
04-Jul-2014|Decrease -90,000 -0.04 28,96,927 1.14
11-Jul-2014|Decrease -1,25,000 -0.05 27,71,927 1.09
18-Jul-2014|Decrease -1,25,000 -0.05 26,46,927 1.04
18-Jul-2014|Decrease -45,000 -0.02 26,01,927 1.02
25-Jul-2014|Decrease -45,000 -0.02 25,566,927 1.00
01-Aug-2014|Decrease -73,150 -0.03 24,83,777 0.97
01-Aug-2014|Decrease -24,904 -0.01 24,58,873 0.97
08-Aug-2014|Decrease -61,850 -0.02 23,97,023 0.94
11-Aug-2014|Increase 2,00,000 0.08 25,97,023 1.02
21-Aug-2014|Decrease -35,000 -0.01 25,62,023 1.01
29-Aug-2014|Decrease -12,733 0.00 25,49,290 1.00
05-Sep-2014|Decrease -6,267 0.00 25,43,023 1.00
05-Sep-2014|Increase 25,000 0.01 25,68,023 1.01
12-Sep-2014|Decrease -9,000 0.00 25,59,023 1.00
12-Sep-2014|Increase 75,000 0.03 26,34,023 1.03
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12-Sep-2014|Increase 2,00,000 0.08 28,34,023 1.11
19-Sep-2014|Increase 2,50,000 0.10 30,84,023 1.21
30-Sep-2014|Increase 25,000 0.01 31,09,023 1.22
30-Sep-2014|Increase 16,000 0.01 31,25,023 1.23
30-Sep-2014|Increase 99,159 0.04 32,24,182 1.27
31-Oct-2014|Increase 25,000 0.01 32,49,182 1.28
07-Nov-2014|Increase 50,000 0.02 32,99,182 1.30
14-Nov-2014|Increase 1,00,000 0.04 33,99,182 1.33
14-Nov-2014|Increase 2,35,000 0.09 36,34,182 1.43
14-Nov-2014|Increase 1,00,000 0.04 37,34,182 1.47
14-Nov-2014|Increase 55,000 0.02 37,89,182 1.49
21-Nov-2014|Increase 2,00,000 0.08 39,89,182 1.57
21-Nov-2014|Increase 2,00,000 0.08 41,89,182 1.64
21-Nov-2014|Increase 30,000 0.01 42,19,182 1.66
28-Nov-2014|Increase 25,000 0.01 42,44,182 1.67
28-Nov-2014|Increase 2,31,000 0.09 44,75,182 1.76
28-Nov-2014|Increase 48,168 0.02 45,23,350 1.78
05-Dec-2014|Increase 6,000 0.00 45,29,350 1.78
05-Dec-2014|Increase 50,000 0.02 45,79,350 1.80
12-Dec-2014|Increase 66,400 0.03 46,45,750 1.82
19-Dec-2014|Increase 49,700 0.02 46,95,450 1.84
19-Dec-2014|Decrease -2,132 0.00 46,93,318 1.84
19-Dec-2014|Decrease -1,800 0.00 46,91,518 1.84
31-Dec-2014|Increase 3,548 0.00 46,95,066 1.84
31-Dec-2014[Decrease -72,000 -0.03 46,23,066 1.81
31-Dec-2014|Decrease -10,917 0.00 46,12,149 1.81
02-Jan-2015|Decrease -2,273 0.00 46,09,876 1.81
09-Jan-2015|Decrease -16,000 -0.01 45,93,876 1.80
16-Jan-2015|Increase 75,000 0.03 46,68,876 1.83
16-Jan-2015|Decrease -1,428 0.00 46,67,448 1.83
16-Jan-2015|Increase 17,000 0.01 46,84,448 1.84
16-Jan-2015|Decrease -4,454 0.00 46,79,994 1.84
23-Jan-2015(Increase 60,000 0.02 47,39,994 1.86
06-Feb-2015|Decrease -945 0.00 47,39,049 1.86
06-Feb-2015|Decrease -595 0.00 47,38,454 1.86
06-Feb-2015|Decrease -35,889 -0.01 47,02,565 1.85
20-Feb-2015]|Increase 25,000 0.01 47,27,565 1.86
20-Feb-2015(Increase 25,000 0.01 47,52,565 1.87
27-Feb-2015|Decrease -27,000 -0.01 47,25,565 1.85
06-Mar-2015(Increase 75,000 0.03 48,00,565 1.88
06-Mar-2015[Decrease -969 0.00 47,99,596 1.88
06-Mar-2015|Decrease -609 0.00 47,98,987 1.88
13-Mar-2015(Increase 65,761 0.03 48,64,748 1.91
13-Mar-2015|Increase 50,000 0.02 49,14,748 1.93
20-Mar-2015(Increase 25,000 0.01 49,39,748 1.94
20-Mar-2015(Increase 25,000 0.01 49,64,748 1.95
31-Mar-2015|Decrease -199 0.00 49,64,549 1.95
31-Mar-2015| " the end - . 49,64,549 1.95
of the year




